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BrtJ,U:, BUILDS (Small) 'S~ ~
R:1 exh'i bLbLon circulated by Tho Museum of Modern Art, New York City

I ~ S TAL L A T ION_ ..._------_. LIS T

Instalo No. Titla

F.tu~EL 1.
.F..:..J\'~L 2 •
Pf.l·IEL 3.
?AlJEL 1.
?:rlC:T{) 5.
P:'-:OTO 6.
E:rO'fO 7.
P~'OTO 8.

PHOTO 9.
PlWTO 10,
PAh~L n.
PIlOT0 12.

PIlOTO 1.3.

more Itl.
P.i',-rJEL 15.
PHOTO 16.
PLNE.L 17.
PHOTO 18.
PHOTO J.9.
PHOTO 20.
PHOTO 21.

PEOTO 22.
PhNEL 23.
PHOTO 21.

PHOTO 25.
PANEL 26.
PAllflL 27.
hNEL 28.
PAN<;L 2.9•
PANEL , 30.
Pi.NEL 31.
PANEL 32.
PHOTO 33.

PHOTO 34.

P¥OTO 35.

BRJ,ZIL BUILDS (title and credits)
'fEE CCU}'.!THY
Tflli}l~CRIT~CTURE
SALVIJ)OR, BAIA
THIRJ:; ORDER Or' SAO }'HANCISCO, Salvador,
SAO I"RANCISCODE ASSIS, Salvador, Bui.a,
SAO FRAl'iCISCO DE ASSIS, Salvador, Bai a,
SAO FRANCISCO m: ASSrS, SaIvndo r , Bai a ,

Bsd e,
1710
1710.
1'110.

1703

Interior
Monastery
Cloister

18th centuryPi,RISH CHURCHOF PILAR, Sa.Lvado r , Bf>ill. Labe
FORTE DJ S,~!TL MARli., Sa Iv ado r , Bai a , 1696
OUllO PRETO
NOSSA SEN:{OR.t~DO C.iJUliO, oiu-o Pr euo .. Minas Ge rvai s , 1766
Mf..noel Frl:.lI\o:l.sco Li.ebo a, o.rchi toet
-NOSSi), SENRORi~ DO ROS.ARIO DOS PRE1~OS, Ouro Preto, Minas
Gerais •. 17tl5. JOSfo)Pere i ra ArOllCB., arch i.tect
8;.0 FRl~HCISCO DB, J·i.SSIq.l Our-o Proto, lIiJinas Gerais. 1772-94
.t'JIJTONIO FR_'j~CI8CO LISBOIl.
lWSSO SEN":J:OR.DO DOM JESUS DE M;SOSIWrlOS, Congonhas do Compo
RIO DE JLiillIRO
SLO BENTO, Rio do Juneiro. 1652
SLO m:WfO, Rio do .IaneLr'o , 1652. Tho Nave
S1.O BENTO, Rie de .Jano i r-c , J652. TheS,wristr;;'
I'r.li.l\~AHATIPL.IJ...CE, now Ministry of Foreign lU'fairs" Rio do
Janeiro. 1851-t)·1:. .Jo ac l>fln.rj,n .Jac i.rrt a Rcbc Lo , architect
HOUSE IN RIO DE <U.in£IlW. Eo_dy 1;1th century
HOUSES L.J:ifDF II.Zj~HDi~S
FLZEllDl, COLUBLNDE, stuto of Ri.o do .Iano Lr-o• First ha If'
of 19th century
Fl.ZENDl. CARCli., Stnt0 of Rio de Jccneiro
ECLECTICISM
BRi.ZIL BUILDS TODLY
I T IS lESS TH1..N 15 YEARS • • •
BR,~ZILIJ.N liliCUITECTS POmiD
BUT THZ ;m'l LRCHITECTUFE IS BRAZILIIJ'l
SUN CONTROL
HEINFORC'8D CONCRETE, :eTC.
1UNISTRY OF BDUC;~TIONJi.NDHbiJ.LTH, Rio do Janeiro
Seon from tho northvrost
MINISTRY OF ~DUCLTION iJ~D !i8I.LTH, Rio de Jroloiro
Soon from the northoust
MIIJISTRY OF r;DUCl.TION am HEi.LTH, ilio de Janoiro
Seen from the soubhwe st

_. ~6

Photo 0 No~

221-12
220-9
224-3

225-1
223-1
220-8

204-2

202-6
201-10

220-5
220-3
219-11

187-2

194-7
186-2

185-8

Y81-12

184-9
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?I~l'TJ
P.lJ~~~~L
PJ..\~.TO

Pl"l,rr;L
f"h.1'('
F::0Te
F.t~~L
PReTe

PEeTe

p!i.cr::
PE~T(
PH. Te,
PANEL
PW:TC

:?J.1~L
FHr...r:PC

PEeTC
PHCTe
racrc
PHU11i...
PW:TC
i)H:TC
l'A18L

Title_ ...

'62. 1.PARTliIENT HtJUSE, Rie do Janeiro
63. APIJiTMENTS
64. RELLENGCW::;RKERS 1 RGUSING, St.abo of Rio do -Jano t r-o, 1942

Carlos F'rodorico For-r-ei r-n, o.rchitoct, with Wa1dir 1"0.1 and
Mo.ri,o H. G. Torros

65. HeUSING
66. DI,Y NURSERY, Rio do .Jano I r-o•. 08Co.r Niemeyer, architect
67. Di,Y NURSERY,Rio do J'aneiro. c:scllr Niemeyer, arehitoet
68. D/.Y NUl1S:GHYand SCH00L
69. lU,UL VIDiJ, ELL:NJENTIJtYSCHeeL, Nitoroi, Rio de Janeiro.

1942. 1.lvaro Vital Braz i L, ar-cht toct. Ext.orior
70. Rl~UL VIDl:.L ELg~mNTl....RY SCH·.,CL, Nitoroi, Rio do Janeiro.

1912. Alvaro Vital Br~zil, ~rchitoct. Exterior of
classrooms

71. RJ,Ul.. VIDl.L ELEMENTARY8C1KOL, Nitoroi, Rio do .Innc Lr-o,
1942. 11vuro Vital Br-azi.1, arehitoot. 10ggi a under- main
building

72. NC:RMI,LSCH,.'OL, 8n1vador, BaiD.
73. NC,HML.LSCH'JOL, Su Ivador , Bai a
74. NJRNUcLSCHC'OL, So.l'vo.dor, Bo.i.a
75. NORMALSC]{\);)L
76. ISLANDRESTAURl.NT,PnmpuLhu, Bolo Hor-Lzonto , Oscar

Niomoyor, architect. 1912
7'7. ISLL.1'JD REWI1",UT{.'iNTend YACHT CLUB
78. YACllI' CLUB, PcmpuIhc , Bela Ilor-Lzorrtc , 1942 Oscar-

Niomoyor, architoct
79. Yl,ClJT CLUB, Pampu Iha , Bolo Horizonte.
SO. CJ.Sli:F', Purnpu Lha , Holo Hori zont.e
81. CASUk, PernpuLhu , Bolo Hor izorrto
82. Cl,SINU, PnmpuLhn, Be10 Horizonto
83. CMHN0, Pr.mpuLhu, Bolo Horizonte
84. CLSINe, PcmpuIho , 13010 Horizonte
85. CASINO

Photo. No.

189-2

186-9

188-9
189-6

192-3

193-1

192-8
225-7
225-4
224-12

196.12

MMA-253
1.11.1/1.-254
198-1
193-12
195-11
196-8
196~3
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